Fadearal
Communications
Commission

General
Information

Applicant
Information

Contact
Representatives
Information (1)

Consummation
Notification
Detalils

March 2019
(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission)
Notification of Consummation
File Number: 0000238892 Submit Date: 02/13/2024 Lead Call Sign: \WRTX FRN: 0003270212
Service: Full Power FM = Purpose: Notification of Consummation = Status: Accepted = Status Date: 02/14/2024
Filing Status: Active
Section Question Response
Attachments Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being No
filed with this application?
Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information
Applicant Address Phone Email Applicant Type
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY OF THE COMMONWEALTH 1509 CECIL B. +1 (215) joewjr@wrti.  Not-for-Profit
SYSTEM OF HIGHER ED MOORE AVENUE 204-8405 org
Doing Business As: TEMPLE UNIVERSITY OF THE WRTI/THIRD
COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER ED FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA,
PA 19121
United States
Contact Name Address Phone Email Contact Type
Sara L. Hinkle 1300 NORTH 17TH +1 (703) 812- hinkle@fhhlaw. Legal
FLETCHER, HEALD & HILDRETH, STREET 0415 com Representative
P.L.C. 11TH FLOOR

ARLINGTON, VA 22209
United States

Details
Date of Consummation FRN of Licensee Post-consummation
2024-02-09 0003270212

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign Facility ID File Number Will Not Consummate
WRTQ 65176 0000237305
WRTX 65181 0000237306
WJIAZ 65184 0000237307
W256AB 65179 0000237308
W292ET 143253 0000237309
W214AL 65193 0000237310
WRTJ 90653 0000237311
W249AT 65182 0000237312

WRTY 65178 0000237313



Certification

Attachments

W259BU
W235AA
W291AP
W246AA
WRTL

W299BH

WRTI

Section

Authorized Party to Si

Information not provided.

65187

65185

65180

65183

65177

142393

65190

gn

0000237314
0000237315
0000237316
0000237317
0000237318
0000237319

0000237320

Question Response

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM
OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE
AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001)
AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION
AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND
JOR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).

| declare, under penalty of perjury, that | am an authorized Kenneth H. Kaiser

representative of the above-named applicant for the Senior Vice President,

Authorization(s) specified above. Chief Administrative Office
02/13/2024



	Licensing and Management System
	(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission) Notification of Consummation
	General Information
	Applicant Information
	Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information

	Contact Representatives Information (1)
	Consummation Notification Details
	Details
	Consummate the Following Authorizations:

	Certification
	Attachments



