

Federal Communications Commission

(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission) Notification of Consummation

File Number:0000238892Submit Date:02/13/2024Lead Call Sign:WRTXFRN:0003270212Service:Full Power FMPurpose:Notification of ConsummationStatus:AcceptedStatus Date:02/14/2024Filing Status:Active

General Information	Section	Question	Response
	Attachments	Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being filed with this application?	No

Applicant Information

Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information

П	П	U	11	a	แ	Л

Applicant	Address	Phone	Email	Applicant Type
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER ED Doing Business As: TEMPLE UNIVERSITY OF THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER ED	1509 CECIL B. MOORE AVENUE WRTI/THIRD FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PA 19121 United States	+1 (215) 204-8405	joewjr@wrti. org	Not-for-Profit

Contact Representatives Information (1)

Contact Name	Address	Phone	Email	Contact Type
Sara L. Hinkle FLETCHER, HEALD & HILDRETH, P.L.C.	1300 NORTH 17TH STREET 11TH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VA 22209 United States	+1 (703) 812- 0415	hinkle@fhhlaw. com	Legal Representative

Consummation Notification Details

Details

Date of Consummation	FRN of Licensee Post-consummation	
2024-02-09	0003270212	

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign	Facility ID	File Number	Will Not Consummate
WRTQ	65176	0000237305	
WRTX	65181	0000237306	
WJAZ	65184	0000237307	
W256AB	65179	0000237308	
W292ET	143253	0000237309	
W214AL	65193	0000237310	
WRTJ	90653	0000237311	
W249AT	65182	0000237312	
WRTY	65178	0000237313	

W259BU	65187	0000237314
W235AA	65185	0000237315
W291AP	65180	0000237316
W246AA	65183	0000237317
WRTL	65177	0000237318
W299BH	142393	0000237319
WRTI	65190	0000237320

Certification

Section	Question	Response
Authorized Party to Sign	WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001) AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND /OR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).	
	I declare, under penalty of perjury, that I am an authorized representative of the above-named applicant for the Authorization(s) specified above.	Kenneth H. Kaiser Senior Vice President, Chief Administrative Office 02/13/2024

Attachments

Information not provided.